The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002
Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370126,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION

Circular No.: 50 / 2022

Date: 22nd March., 2022



SUB: PROJECT FUNDING AVAILABLE FROM THE FRIENDS OF ASIA PACIFIC WAGGGS.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters!

The Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters is organizing the Webinar on the project planning and budget. Following are the details of the webinar:

Event Name	How to develop a Project plan for funding
Date	5 th April 2022
Time	04:00 – 06:00 PM IST
Mode of Seminar	Virtually via zoom
Who can attend	Open to all.
Requirements	Stable internet connection, sufficient internet data pack.
Registration	Interested candidates have to register via Google form link - https://bit.ly/3pTaX9c
Last Date of registration	31 st March 2022 on or before 05:00 PM IST.

The Friends of the Asia Pacific Region, WAGGGS has more than 2,459 members, raising over GBP 500,000. The Asia Pacific Region is accepting the application for the Project 3L (Life-Long Learning), funded by Friends of Asia Pacific WAGGGS (FAPW), through which the committee could contribute to the Capacity building of girls and young women. Following are the details of the project:

JDG/YP/22.03.2022 PAGE 1

Project 3L:

"Life-Long Learning" (Project 3L) was introduced to support projects that could contribute to the capacity building of girls and young women. Provides opportunities for girls and young women to learn life skills so they are better equipped to reach their fullest potential in the changing world. The funding aspects are mentioned below for your reference. The maximum amount of grant per project is GBP 2,000. (The project to be submitted by the District or State Association.)

Interested can submit their Project plan and budget in the template which will be provided during the webinar and at wagggs@bsgindia.org with a copy to jdg@bsgindia.org by 15th April 2022 - 05:00 PM IST.

All the State Associations are requested to give the publicity of this opportunity to the young members of the organisation.

Soliciting your cooperation.

Thanking you with regards,

Yours in Guiding,

(DARSHANA PAWASKAR)
JOINT DIRECTOR OF GUIDES
(PROGRAMME AND TRAINING)

Copy to: -

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- 6. All Assistant Director, Bharat Scouts and Guides for follow-up.

JDG/YP/22.03.2022 PAGE 2